
 
Film-Tech 

 
The information contained in this Adobe Acrobat pdf 
file is provided at your own risk and good judgment. 

 
These manuals are designed to facilitate the 
exchange of information related to cinema 

projection and film handling, with no warranties nor 
obligations from the authors, for qualified field 

service engineers. 
 

If you are not a qualified technician, please make no 
adjustments to anything you may read about in these 

Adobe manual downloads. 
 

www.film-tech.com
 

http://www.film-tech.com/


Systems Inc., 284 Broadway, Huntington Station, NY 11746 • 631.421.1230 • FAX 631.421.1274

Universal Turret Parts List
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 111213 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
22

21

Item # Part# Description
1 8907127 Main Shaft
2 BR8ZZLG Ball Bearing (light grease)
3 8907126 Sprocket
4 8907129 Spacer
5 8907121 Main Housing
6 BR6ZZLG Ball Bearing (light grease)
7 8907125 End Cap
8 SHCS10x.375 10-32x.375 Socket Cap Screw
9 8907146 Loading Nut

10 BSW Belleville Spring Washer
11 8907145 Pressure Plate
12 8907149 Key, Pressure Plate
13 8907144 Clutch Disc
14 8907143 Carrier Pressure Plate
15 8907147 Sprocket
16 8907148 Key, Sprocket
17 8907142 Sprocket Carrier
18 8907144 Clutch Disc
19 8907141 Main Shaft
20 SHCS10x.375 10-32x.375 Socket Cap Screw
21 8812 Motor Cover Base
22 3913 Drive Motor (24vdc)



Page 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Item # Part# Description
1 8907104-1 Flat Lens Holder Assy.
2 DP.25x1.25 Flat Index Pin
3 DP.375x1.5 Focus Shaft Pin
4 8907114 Leadscrew Washer
5 SHCS1/4x.625 1/4-20x.625” Cap Screw
6 890711 Action Plate
7 DP.375x1.5 Focus Shaft Pin
8 DP.25x.875 Scope Index Pin
9 8907104-2 Scope Lens Holder Assy.

10 SHCS1/4x.625 1/4-20x.625” Cap Screw
11 8907114 Leadscrew Washer
12 8907112-1 Focus Shaft
13 8907113-1 Flat Lens Holder Only

8907113-2 Scope Lens Holder Only
14 DP.0625x.25 Pin

Item # Part# Description
15 8907119 Focus Washer (rear)
16 8907116 Focus Nut
17 8907108 Focus Washer (front)
18 SWFL Spring Washer
19 8907117-1 Focus Bracket
20 DP.0625x.25 Pin
21 SHCS8-32x.75 8-32x.750” Cap Screw
22 8907138 End Cap
23 SHCS8-32x.375 8-32x.375” Cap Screw
24 SHCS10.32x.75 10-32x.750” Cap Screw
25 BHCS6X.25 6-32x.312 Button Head Screw
26 8907110 Antirotational Plate
27 8907109 Pressure Pad
28 SG026D01M Pressure Spring

10 11 12

13

15 16 17 1814 19 20 21 22 23
28

24 25 26

27



Page 3

1 2 3 4 5

6

7

8

9

Item # Part# Description
1 DP.187x.5 Index Pin
2 Coaxial Stop Assembly
3 WA10 #10 Flat Washer

WAL10 #10 Split Lock Washer
4 SHCS10x.750 10-32x.750 Socket Cap Screw
5 8907131 Drive Chain
6 8907124 Scope Lens Stop
7 HN10-32 10-32 Hex Nut
8 8907123 Flat Lens Stop
9 HN.375-32 3/8-32 Hex Nut


